
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AND Plaintiff
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AND NEXT FRIEND OF Plaintiff
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

ARROTT, SHELLEY Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AS EMPLOYEE OF PONCA 
CITY Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AS SUPERINTENDENT 
OF Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AS THE Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

AS THE TITLE IX 
COORDINATOR OF Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00110

08/30/2
021

BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE 
LYNN Defendant

QUALLS, PAUL DWAYNE vs. 
BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE 
LYNN

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

COX, LORI Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

E.H. A MINOR CHILD Plaintiff
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

GARFIELD 
ELEMENTARY Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00473

08/30/2
021

HOPKINS, JAY 
EDWARD Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOPKINS, JAY EDWARD

ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT AND BATTERY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

HOPKINS, LACY Plaintiff
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

INDIVIDUALLY AND Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00110

08/30/2
021

INDIVIDUALLY AND AS Plaintiff
QUALLS, PAUL DWAYNE vs. 
BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE 
LYNN

NEGLIGENCE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

INDIVIDUALLY AND AS 
PARENT Plaintiff

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

INDIVIUALLY AND AS 
THE Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

J.D., A MINOR Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

JOHN AND JANE 
DOE Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00067

08/30/2
021

JOHNSTON, CODY 
RYAN Plaintiff

JOHNSTON, CODY RYAN vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00134

08/30/2
021

JONES-VIDRICKSEN, REGINA 
ANN Plaintiff

JONES-VIDRICKSEN, REGINA ANN 
vs. VIDRICKSEN, STEVEN DEE

DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00110

08/30/2
021

LEWIS, BRYANNA Plaintiff
QUALLS, PAUL DWAYNE vs. 
BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE LYNN

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00109

08/30/2
021

MID-CON ENERGY 
OPERATING, LLC Plaintiff

MID-CON ENERGY OPERATING, 
LLC vs. MID-CON ENERGY 
PROPERTIES, LLC

FORECLOSURE OF LIEN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00109

08/30/2
021

MID-CON ENERGY 
PROPERTIES, LLC Defendant

MID-CON ENERGY OPERATING, 
LLC vs. MID-CON ENERGY 
PROPERTIES, LLC

FORECLOSURE OF LIEN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2021-
00008

08/30/2
021

MILLS, KRISTY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. 
MILLS, KRISTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

NEXT FRIEND OF Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00110

08/30/2
021

NEXT FRIEND OF Plaintiff
QUALLS, PAUL DWAYNE vs. 
BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE LYNN

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00067

08/30/2
021

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

JOHNSTON, CODY RYAN vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2021-
00008

08/30/2
021

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. 
MILLS, KRISTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00175

08/30/2
021

PHILLIPS, ASHLEY 
FAITH Person 2

THOMPSON, MATTHEW RAY and 
PHILLIPS, ASHLEY FAITH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

PONCA CITY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

PRINCIPAL OF Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRICT Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

PURSLEY, JEFF Plaintiff
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00110

08/30/2
021

QUALLS, PAUL 
DWAYNE Plaintiff

QUALLS, PAUL DWAYNE vs. 
BUELLESFELD, GABRIELLE LYNN

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

SMITH, BRET Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

SMITH, JANE 1-5 Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

SMITH, JOHN 1-5 Defendant
HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2021-
00008

08/30/2
021

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. 
MILLS, KRISTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00108

08/30/2
021

THE PONCA 
CITY Defendant

HOPKINS, LACY vs. THE PONCA 
CITY

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00175

08/30/2
021

THOMPSON, MATTHEW 
RAY Person 1

THOMPSON, MATTHEW RAY and 
PHILLIPS, ASHLEY FAITH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00092

08/30/2
021

VANDEVEER, BREANNA 
ROSA Plaintiff

VANDEVEER, BREANNA ROSA vs. 
WATSON, SCHYLUR MATTHEW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00134

08/30/2
021

VIDRICKSEN, STEVEN 
DEE Defendant

JONES-VIDRICKSEN, REGINA ANN 
vs. VIDRICKSEN, STEVEN DEE

DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00092

08/30/2
021

WATSON, 
JAKELYNN Plaintiff

VANDEVEER, BREANNA ROSA vs. 
WATSON, SCHYLUR MATTHEW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00092

08/30/2
021

WATSON, 
KHASTEN Plaintiff

VANDEVEER, BREANNA ROSA vs. 
WATSON, SCHYLUR MATTHEW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00092

08/30/2
021

WATSON, SCHYLUR 
MATTHEW Defendant

VANDEVEER, BREANNA ROSA 
vs. WATSON, SCHYLUR 
MATTHEW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00092

08/30/2
021

WEASLEBEAR, 
CASEN Plaintiff

VANDEVEER, BREANNA ROSA 
vs. WATSON, SCHYLUR 
MATTHEW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00374

08/30/2
021

WILLIAMSON, RANDOLPH 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMSON, RANDOLPH 
JOSEPH II

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/REVO
KED (MIS)
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